06-07-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47

06-17-1999



IEET Docket No.: LY RBOP-1

To the Honorable Commissioner of P 10100819	le attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Big D Alabama Acquisition Corp.			
	Name: RBOP Oil Tools International, Inc.		
MRD 6.7.99	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1115 Goodnight Trail		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77060		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N		
Execution Date: 2/6/1997	(Designations must be a separate document from		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	D. Trodomark Danistration No. (1)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,779,474		
Additional numbers	Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	109,04,440110 111101104		
Name: Robert J. Veal, VEAL & ASSOCIATES	7. Talaka (07.050.0.44)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Obrack Addresse: 200 Calcalia Dauly Climba Suita 125	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle, Suite 125			
	F00284		
0.1 .7 710 0.44	500376		
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242			
6/17/1999 NTHRI1 00000018 1779474	USE THIS SPACE		
44 44 00			
/I FG6401			
9. Statement and signature.	otion is true and correct and any attached convices true conv		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
	1-2 49		
Robert J. Veal	VIII 6-2 99		
Robert J. Veal  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0920** 

1

In the Office of the Secretary of State Texas

## ARTICLES OF MERGER MERGING BIG D ALABAMA ACQUISITION COR

WITH AND INTO
RBOP OIL TOOLS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), the undersigned corporations adopt the following articles of merger for the purpose of effecting a merger in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.01 of the TBCA.

- 1. A plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.04 of the TBCA providing for the combination of Big D Alabama Acquisition Corp., an Alabama corporation, and RBOP Oil Tools International, Inc., a Texas corporation, and resulting in RBOP Oil Tools International, Inc. being the surviving corporation in the merger, is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. The name of each of the undersigned corporations, the type of such corporation and the laws under which such corporation was organized are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Type of Entity	<u>State</u>
Big D Alabama Acquisition Corp.	Corporation	Alabama
RBOP Oil Tools International, Inc.	Corporation	Texas

- 3. Shareholder approval of the following domestic corporation that is a party to the Plan of Merger is required pursuant to Article 5.03 of the TBCA: RBOP Oil Tools International, Inc.
- 4. As to the undersigned domestic corporation, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of such corporation entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the Plan of Merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	No. of Shares Outstanding	Class or <u>Series</u>	No. of Shares Entitled to Vote as a Class or Series
RBOP Oil Tools International, Inc	. 10,000	Common	10,000

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0921

1

- 5. Shareholder approval of the following foreign corporation that is a party to the Plan of Merger is required pursuant to Section 10-2B-11.03 <u>Code of Alabama</u> 1975, as last amended: Big D Alabama Acquisition Corp.
- 6. As to the undersigned foreign corporation, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of such corporation entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the Plan of Merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	No. of Shares Outstanding	Class or <u>Series</u>	Entitled to Vote as a Class or Series
Big D Alabama		,	
Acquisition Corp.	1,000	Common	1,000

7. As to each of the undersigned corporation(s), the county and state in which their Articles of Incorporation are on file is as follows:

Name of Corporation	County	<u>State</u>
RBOP Oil Tools International, Inc.	Travis	Texas
Big D Alabama Acquisition Corp.	Houston	Alabama

- 8. The name of the Surviving Corporation is hereby changed to Inter-tech Drilling Solutions, Inc., and the Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 9. The Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the foreign corporation that is a party to the Plan of Merger was incorporated and by its constituent documents.
- 10. The merger will become effective on Feb. 6, 1997, 1996, at 1/32 a.m. in accordance with the provisions of Article 10.03 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.

DATED the 6 day of December 1999.

BIG D ALABAMA ACQUISITION CORP.

Richard Seto

President and Chief Executive Officer

2

052045.0001 Houston 11223 v01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0922

10233402055

RBOP OIL TOOLS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

<u>\_\_\_\_</u>:y

Richard Seto

President and Chief Executive Officer

3

052045.0001 Houston 11223 v01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0923